

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19216

Date sent

25/10/2018

Subject

IT Software Used

Details of enquiry

1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your Trust?
2. What are the current Microsoft software licences (server and desktop) that you are using?
3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?
4. Has your organisation moved, or is planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?
5. Are you due to undertake a review of your software estate in the next 12 months?
6. What is the name of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?

Response Sent

1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your Trust?
850
2. What are the current Microsoft software licences (server and desktop) that you are using?
Windows 10 on desktop, Sever 2012/16 on server
3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?
£130,188.22
4. Has your organisation moved, or is planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?
Possibly
5. Are you due to undertake a review of your software estate in the next 12 months?
No.
6. What is the name of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?
David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Transformation and Technology